

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.4839 of 2025

Sudhir @ Bandu Gautam Thorat

... Applicant/s

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent/s

Mr. Aniket Vagal, Advocate for the Applicant/s.

Mr. M. G. Patil, APP for Respondent-State.

API-Umesh Karke, Vishrambaugh Police Station, Pune City.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 7th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for respondent-State.
2. Issue notice to the respondent returnable on 27th January 2026.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent-State.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2026.01.08
18:44:40 +0530