

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4839 OF 2025**

Sudhir @ Bandu Gautam Thorat ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Aniket Vagal for Applicant.

Ms. Gauri S. Rao, APP for State/Respondent.

Adv. Kuldeep U. Nikam for Intervener.

Mr. Umesh Karke, API, Vishrambagh Police Station.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 18th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over  
to 17/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**